
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve □ Deny □ 

Additional Comments: 

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date 

User Department: Innovation & Technology

CPA No.: 1223703

Effective Date: 9/1/2020

Contract APPROVED Amount: $10,226,232.48 

From: Angela Green

Title: Microsoft EA 

Expiration Date: 8/31/2023

CDW-G 1223703 $10,195,936.56 N/A 

Total Amount Spent to Date: $10,195,936.56

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Change Order Request Form 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Amount Spent 

P&C Approved 03/27/2019 

User Department Recommendation: 
Justification: 

Renew □ Bid □ 

Request to add $895,608.00 to approved contract value. The three new services and license are for 
MS Security enhancements as required for advanced security monitoring, and alerting. These 
services introduce Artificial Intelligence (AI) interventions to prevent cyber-attacks in our MS Tenant 

Signed by: John A Matelski 
Department Director Signature Date 
Date & Time: 09 Jun, 2022 11:55:53 EDT 

Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code  100 
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): 

7/7/2022



Request to add $895,608.00 to approved contract 
value. The three new services and license are for 
MS Security enhancements as required for 
advanced security monitoring, and alerting. These 
services introduce Artificial Intelligence (AI) 
interventions to prevent cyber-attacks in our MS 
Tenant and on-premises systems. AI provides real- 
time advanced protection that is constantly 
changing and improving our system security by 
proactively intervening and stopping and/or 
eliminating threats. AI cyber-security systems can 
react completely and more efficiently than other 
traditional capture-and-report systems. 


		2022-07-07T17:18:48-0400
	Phyllis A. Head




